GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

MODERNISATION OF VARANASI AND LUCKNOW AIRPORTS .
2 Dr. Akhilesh Das Gupta

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALCIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :-

(a) the present status of renovation and modernization works at Varanasi and Lucknow airports in Uttar
Pradesh; and

(b) by when these works are likely to be completed?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) & (b) The new Terminal Building at Varanasi airport has already been completed. The work of the
construction of new apron and control tower cum technical block at Lucknow airport has since been
completed. The work of the construction of a new Terminal Building at Lucknow airport is in progress
and is likely to be completed by March, 2011.



